



27 July 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 963/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request/Response:

Freedom Of Information Request: Non-stun slaughtered meat in school meals
I am researching the provision of kosher and halal in school meals provided by councils in Britain.

1. Could you please tell me if any halal/kosher meat supplied to schools by the Council is from animals that have not been stunned before slaughter?

Answer: Rutland County Council does not hold this information. Schools for example may have separate contracts with catering companies. A list of all the primary and secondary schools in Rutland can be found at the following link:

<https://www.rutland.gov.uk/my-services/schools-education-and-learning/schools-in-rutland/>

2. If the Council does supply un-stunned halal/kosher meat, could you please indicate how many schools receive un-stunned meat?

Answer: Not Applicable

3. If the Council has a specific policy document regarding halal and/or kosher, I would be very grateful if you could please send me this.

Answer: Rutland County Council does not have a specific policy document regarding halal and/or kosher.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Data Protection Officer, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700



Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Business Support Team
Rutland County Council